
Adult Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Prac66oner Program  

Course Coordinators—Fall 2023  

  
N6022:  Advanced Physiology and 
Pathophysiology  

Dr. Travis Dunlap (IOR) 
(travis.dunlap@vanderbilt.edu)  
Dr. Courtney Cook (IOR) 
(courtney.j.cook@vanderbilt.edu) 
Dr. Melissa Glassford (Co-Coordinator) 
(melissa.glassford@vanderbilt.edu)  

N6013:  Advanced Health Assessment and Clinical 
Reasoning  

Dr. K. Melissa Smith Hayes (IOR) 
(k.melissa.hayes@vanderbilt.edu) 
Dr. Kelly Davis 
(kelly.a.davis.1@vanderbilt.edu) 
Mary Lauren Pfieffer 
(mary.pfieffer@vanderbilt.edu) 
Dr. Terry Witherington 
(terry.witherington@vanderbilt.edu) 

N6024: Advanced Pharmacotherapeu6cs  Dr. Angel AnthamaZen  
(angel.anthamaZen@vanderbilt.edu)  

N6034: Adult Gerontology Primary Care I  Dr. Leslie Hopkins  
(leslie.hopkins@vanderbilt.edu)  

N6045: Professional Forma6on 1: Roles and 
Contexts for Advanced Nursing Prac6ce  

Dr. Sharon Karp (Sharon.karp@vanderbilt.edu)  
Dr. Susie Leming-Lee (Susie.leming- 
lee@vanderbilt.edu)  
Dr. Abby Parish (abby.parish@vanderbilt.edu)  

N6205: Advanced Health Assessment Applica6on 
for the AGPCNP  

Dr. Jennifer Kim (jennifer.kim@vanderbilt.edu)  
  

N6014: Advanced Health Assessment Lab  Dr. Mary Lauren Pfieffer (IOR)   
(mary.pfieffer@vanderbilt.edu)  
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